
NYC Council Member Contacts 

 

Christopher Marte (District 1) 

Phone: 212-587-3159  

Email: District1@council.nyc.gov ; cmarte@council.nyc.gov  

 

Carlina Rivera (District 2) 

Phone: 212-677-1077 

Email: District2@council.nyc.gov ; clrivera@council.nyc.gov 

 

Erik Bottcher (District 3) 

Phone: 212-564-7757 

Email: District3@council.nyc.gov ; ebottcher@council.nyc.gov 

  

Keith Powers (District 4) 

Phone: 212-818-0580 

Email: KPowers@council.nyc.gov 

 

Julie Menin (District 5) 

Phone: 212-860-1950 

Email: District5@council.nyc.gov; jmenin@council.nyc.gov 

 

Gale A. Brewer (District 6) 

Phone:  212-873-0282 

Email: District6@council.nyc.gov; gbrewer@council.nyc.gov 

 

Shaun Abreu (District 7) 

Phone: 212-928-6814 

Email: District7@council.nyc.gov; sabreu@council.nyc.gov 

  

Diana Ayala (District 8) 

Phone: 212-828-9800 

Email: District8@council.nyc.gov ; dayala@council.nyc.gov 

 

Yusef Salaam (District 9) 

Phone: 212-678-4505 

Email: District9@council.nyc.gov; ysalaam@council.nyc.gov 

 

Carmen De La Rosa (District 10) 

Phone:  917-521-2616 

Email: Cdelarosa@council.nyc.gov; District10@council.nyc.gov 
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Eric Dinowitz (District 11) 

Phone: (718) 549-7300 

Email: dinowitz@council.nyc.gov 

 

Kevin C. Riley (District 12) 

Phone: (718) 684-5509 

Email: District12@council.nyc.gov; kriley@council.nyc.gov 

 

Kristy Marmorato  (District 13) 

Phone: (718) 931-1721 

Email: District13@council.nyc.gov 

 

Pierina Ana Sanchez  (District 14) 

Phone: (347) 590-2874 

Email: District14@council.nyc.gov 

 

Oswald Feliz  (District 15) 

Phone: 718-842-8100 

Email: District15@council.nyc.gov; ofeliz@council.nyc.gov 

 

Althea Stevens  (District 16) 

Phone: (718) 588-7500 

Email: District16@council.nyc.gov; AStevens@council.nyc.gov 

 

Rafael Salamanca Jr.  (District 17) 

Phone: 718-402-6130 

Email: salamanca@council.nyc.gov 

 

Amanda Farías (District 18) 

Phone: (718) 792-1140 

Email: District18@council.nyc.gov; afarias@council.nyc.gov 

 

Vickie Paladino (District 19) 

Phone: 718-619-8611 

Email: District19@council.nyc.gov 

 

Sandra Ung (District 20) 

Phone: 718-888-8747 

Email: District20@council.nyc.gov; sung@council.nyc.gov 
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Francisco Moya (District 21) 

Phone: 718-651-1917 

Email: FMoya@council.nyc.gov 

 

Tiffany Cabán (District 22) 

Phone: 718-274-4500 

Email: District22@council.nyc.gov; tcaban@council.nyc.gov 

 

Linda Lee (District 23) 

Phone: 718-468-0137 

Email: District23@council.nyc.gov; llee@council.nyc.gov 

 

James F. Gennaro (District 24) 

Phone: 718-217-4969 

Email: District24@council.nyc.gov; jgennaro@council.nyc.gov 

 

Shekar Krishnan (District 25) 

Phone: 718-803-6373 

Email: skrishnan@council.nyc.gov; District25@council.nyc.gov 

 

Julie Won (District 26) 

Phone: 718-383-9566 

Email: District26@council.nyc.gov; jwon@council.nyc.gov 

 

Nantasha Williams (District 27) 

Phone: 718-776-3700 

Email: District27@council.nyc.gov; nwilliams@council.nyc.gov 

 

Adrienne E. Adams (District 28) 

Phone: 718-206-2068 

Email: speakeradams@council.nyc.gov; Adams@council.nyc.gov 

 

Lynn Schulman (District 29) 

Phone: 718-544-8800 

Email: District29@council.nyc.gov; lschulman@council.nyc.gov 

  

Robert F. Holden (District 30) 

Phone: (718) 366-3900 

Email: District30@council.nyc.gov; rholden@council.nyc.gov 
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Selvena N. Brooks-Powers (District 31) 

Phone: 718-471-7014 

Email: District31@council.nyc.gov; sbrooks-powers@council.nyc.gov 

 

Joann Ariola (District 32) 

Phone: 718-738-1083 

Email: District32@council.nyc.gov; jariola@council.nyc.gov 

 

Lincoln Restler (District 33) 

Phone: 718-875-5200 

Email:District33@council.nyc.gov; lrestler@council.nyc.gov 

 

Jennifer Gutiérrez (District 34) 

Phone: 718-963-3141 

Email: District34@council.nyc.gov; jgutierrez@council.nyc.gov 

 

Crystal Hudson (District 35) 

Phone: 718-260-9191 

Email: District35@council.nyc.gov; chudson@council.nyc.gov 

 

Chi Ossé (District 36) 

Phone: 718-919-0740 

Email: District36@council.nyc.gov; cosse@council.nyc.gov 

 

Sandy Nurse (District 37) 

Phone: 718-642-8664 

Email: District37@council.nyc.gov; snurse@council.nyc.gov 

 

Alexa Avilés (District 38) 

Phone: 718-439-9012 

Email: District38@council.nyc.gov; aaviles@council.nyc.gov 

 

Shahana Hanif (District 39) 

Phone: (718) 499-1090 

Email: District39@council.nyc.gov; shanif@council.nyc.gov 

 

Rita Joseph (District 40) 

Phone: 718-287-8762 

Email: District40@council.nyc.gov; rjoseph@council.nyc.gov 
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Darlene Mealy (District 41) 

Phone: 718-953-3097 

Email: District41@council.nyc.gov; dmealy@council.nyc.gov 

 

Chris Banks (District 42) 

Phone: 718-649-9495 

Email: District42@council.nyc.gov 

 

Susan Zhuang (District 43) 

Phone: 718-307-7151 

Email: District43@council.nyc.gov 

 

Kalman Yeger (District 44) 

Phone: 718-853-2704 

Email: District44@council.nyc.gov; AskKalman@council.nyc.gov 

 

Farah N. Louis (District 45) 

Phone: 718-629-2900 

Email: District45@council.nyc.gov; flouis@council.nyc.gov 

 

Mercedes Narcisse (District 46) 

Phone: 718-241-9330 

Email: District46@council.nyc.gov; MNarcisse@council.nyc.gov 

 

Justin Brannan (District 47) 

Phone: 718-748-5200 

Email: AskJB@council.nyc.gov 

 

Inna Vernikov (District 48) 

Phone: 718-368-9176  

Email: District48@council.nyc.gov; ivernikov@council.nyc.gov 

 

Kamillah Hanks (District 49) 

Phone: 718-556-7370 

Email: District49@council.nyc.gov; khanks@council.nyc.gov 

 

David Carr (District 50) 

Phone: 718-980-1017 

Email: DCarr@council.nyc.gov 
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Joseph C. Borelli (District 51) 

Phone: (718) 984-5151 

Email: borelli@council.nyc.gov  
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